

# interChange Provider Important Message

**Attention: Certified Dietitian Nutritionists, Physicians, Physician Assistants, Certified Nurse Midwives, Advanced Practice Registered Nurses, Federally Qualified Health Centers, Outpatient Hospitals, and Rehabilitation Clinics**

## **Updates to Table 26 for Medical Nutrition Therapy (MNT) Services**

The Department of Social Services (DSS) has updated Table 26 - List of Diagnosis Codes for Medical Nutritional Therapy (MNT) services. These updates are retroactive to dates of service on or after July 1, 2025.

Providers are reminded to refer to Table 26 for the most current and complete listing of covered diagnosis codes applicable to MNT services. The updated Table 26 is available on the Connecticut Medical Assistance Program website. Please go to [www.ctdssmap.com](http://www.ctdssmap.com) and select "Provider" than "Provider Fee Schedule Download" click "I Accept" and select "Click Here for Fee Schedule Instructions".

For questions regarding this update, providers may contact the Gainwell Technologies Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-842-8440.